
Table 17. Hogs and Pigs-Inventory and Sales: 1978 

Inventory 

Hogs and pigs 

All Farms 
Part 1 of 3 TOlal Used or 10 be used Olher for breeding 

Forms Number Forms Number Forms Number 

New YorL _________________ _ 6 261 134 635 2692 20 717 5830 113 918 

58 1 310 22 129 54 1 181 
138 3 662 55 673 126 2 989 

Albany ____________________________ _ 
Allegany ___________________________ _ 
Bronx _____________________________ _ - - - - - -

90 687 33 173 81 514 
212 2 9221 118 618 179 2 304 
145 10429 67 1 500 133 8 929 
200 4 504 88 770 183 3 734 

59 680 18 175 57 505 
96 842 30 133 94 709 
69 486 21 74 60 412 

Broome ____________________________ _ 
Cattaraugus ________________________ _ 
Cayuga ____________________________ _ 
Chautauqua ________________________ _ 
Chemung __________________________ _ 
Chenango __________________________ _ 
Clinton ____________________________ _ 

Columbia __________________________ _ 78 849 31 176 73 673 
Cortland ___________________________ _ 78 961 28 154 74 807 
Delaware __________________________ _ 101 1 610 33 207 96 1 403 
OUlchess __________________________ _ 58 3 716 23 585 48 3 131 
Erie _______________________________ _ 182 3434 60 417 175 3 017 
Essex _____________________________ _ 52 803 11 134 52 669 
Franklin ___________________________ _ 62 246 13 38 57 208 
Fullon _____________________________ _ 36 578 16 117 34 461 
Genesee ___________________________ _ 107 7 115 53 704 104 6 411 
Greene ____________________________ _ 34 283 12 81 32 202 

1 (D) 1 (D) 1 1 (D) 
59 544 17 121 55 423 

Hamilton ___________________________ _ 
Herkimer __________________________ _ 
Jefferson __________________________ _ 122 905 32 141 120 764 

- - - - - -
103 596 21 100 99 496 

Kings _____________________________ _ 
lewis _____________________________ _ 

103 4 000 60 498 99 3 502 
79 705 24 104 76 601 

livingstao __________________________ _ 
Madison ___________________________ _ 
Monroe ____________________________ _ 63 2 661 20 147 61 2 514 
Montgomery _______________________ _ 66 495 25 116 63 379 
Nassau ____________________________ _ - - - - - -

180 8 487 113 1 285 160 7 202 
136 1 931 48 399 124 1 532 

Niagara ___________________________ _ 
Oneida ____________________________ _ 

83 1 529 27 238 80 1 291 
122 4 559 56 653 115 3 906 

Onondaga __________________________ _ 
Ontario ____________________________ _ 
Orange ____________________________ _ 54 1 030 20 236 50 794 
Orleans ____________________________ _ 108 8 788 71 1 217 98 7 571 
Oswego ___________________________ _ 148 1 179 58 229 143 950 

128 697 37 123

1 

120 574 
2 (D) 2 (D) 1 (D) 
- - - - -

Olsego ____________________________ _ 
Putnam ____________________________ _ 
Queens ____________________________ _ 

Rensselaer _________________________ _ 93 2 336 37 268 81 2068 
Richmond __________________________ _ - - - - - -
Rockland __________________________ _ - - - - - -
St lawrence ________________________ _ 278 2 685 99 520 259 2 165 
Saratoga __________________________ _ 77 1 114 37 212 65 902 
Schen""tady ________________________ _ 17 408 10 118 13 290 
Schoharie __________________________ _ 81 591 25 192 80 399 
Schuyler ___________________________ _ 61 1 330 26 167 55 1 163 
Seneca ____________________________ _ 65 7957 42 1 112 63 6845 Steuben ___________________________ _ 203 2 701 93 441 185 2260 

Suffolk ____________________________ _ 32 362 11 41 31 321 
Sullivan ____________________________ _ 59 910 24 211 52 699 
Tioga _____________________________ _ 76 921 29 154 73 767 Tompkins __________________________ _ 80 2 273 35 325 79 1 948 Ulsler _____________________________ _ 74 1 672 42 354 67 1 318 
Warren ____________________________ _ 17 90 3 8 16 82 
Washinglan ________________________ _ 78 1 002 35 238 72 764 Wayne ____________________________ _ 124 4754 62 840 119 3914 
Weslchesler ________________________ _ 7 (D) - - 7 (D) 
Wyoming __________________________ _ 92 3 191 49 530 85 2661 Yates _____________________________ _ 91 8 525 45 1 169 86 7 356 

Forms not 00 maillisL _______________ _ 1 244 8 323 624 1 316 1 165 7007 

1978 CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE-COUNTY SUMMARY DATA 

Sales 

liMers of pig s 
farrowed between Hog s and pigs Feeder pigs 
0"".1,1977, and 

Nov. 30, 1978 

Sales 1 Sales 

Farms Number Forms Number ($1,000) Farms Number ($1,000) 

2 989 23 471 4 052 190 804 14 784 I 409 61 504 2048 

23 150 36 2498 211 10 238 8 

55 888 83 5 390 420 27 1 354 38 

- - - - - - - -

36 1471 46 1 009 69 16 381 11 

121 682 144 4 331 2271 73 2481 77 

67 1 815

1 

107 17343 1 215 34 5 793 223 

92 776 131 5 325 426 35 1 323 51 

21 177 34 2075 107 9 (D) (D) 

32 121 45 1 200 82 16 532 15 

22 87 24 480 34 12 147 3 

32 192 53 1 364 71 15 672 18 

29 187 40 1 307 109 7 269 9 

37 208
1 

51 1 403 67 14 735 23 

27 753 43 6072 609 14 1 193 48 
61 467 143 4679 377 34 1 509 48 
12 147 21 1 197 76 8 645 23 
13 44 22 267 16 5 140 4 
16 145 18 696 56 9 291 8 
55 793 95 10542 953 24 2004 71 
12 81 18 570 23 9 391 10 

1 (D) 1 2 (D) (0) 1 (D) (D) 

18 144 22 825 66 8 241 8 
36 112 49 731 48 17 303 8 
- - - - - - - -

24 88 35 532 34 8 266 7 
60 486 88 4641 390 28 1 181 34 
26 100 33 771 41 14 379 11 
22 176 48 3404 312 4 154 5 
26 111 31 724 35 15 515 12 
- - - - - - - -

116 1 464 156 10260 881 52 2685 74 
50 372 67 2 120 153 17 724 20 
31 219 58 1 762 120 15 728 26 
56 781 97 7 818 717 30 1 367 50 
20 203 28 1 835 132 7 584 21 
74 1 483 110 11 776 1 018 41 2946 126 
58 217 99 1 566 80 34 725 20 
39 128 53 862 46 24 550 15 

2 (D) 2 (D) (D) - - -
- - - - - - - -

37 388 46 2685 134 20 1 552 32 
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

103 547 112 4 385 196 46 3606 129 
39 204 44 1 384 76 14 706 20 
10 158 11 925 95 4 (D) (D) 
28 121 39 680 36 16 412 11 
28 166 50 2634 213 16 830 28 
43 1 378 62 10886 943 13 2 553 101 
97 456 133 3 262 235 42 936 28 

12 67 11 359 26 6 50 2 
25 240 33 1 827 89 10 1 094 28 
32 170 60 1 289 73 18 535 18 
40 452 63 3 137 234 19 1 046 26 
41 420 47 2932 280 17 486 17 

3 9 6 52 4 1 (D) (D) 
36 166 47 1 240 73 19 674 20 
66 816 107 7 358 510 36 3 471 116 
- - 4 (D) (D) - - -

49 582 70 4 451 376 24 1 185 42 
50 1 457 85 10 782 921 23 2 387 84 

828 1 704 890 12 215 937 379 4 875 167 
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Tobie 17. Hogs and Pigs -Inventory and Sales: 

All Farms 
Part 2 of 3 

New York __________________ _ 

Albony ~~~_ ~~ __ ~ ______ ~_~~~~~~_ ~_ ~~_ 
Allegony ___________________________ _ 
Bronx _____________________________ _ 
8roome ____________________________ _ 
Cattaraugus ________________________ _ 
Cayuga ___________________________ _ 
Chautauqua _______________________ _ 
Chemung _________________________ _ 
Chenango _________________________ _ 
(fmlon __________________________ _ 

Columbia _________________________ _ 
Cortland __________________________ _ 

~ 

Delaware __ . _____________________ _ 
~ 

Dutchess _________________________ _ 
Erie ______________________________ _ 
Essex _____ . ______________________ _ -
Franklin 

Fulton __ ~~ ~= ~ = == ~= == === = ==== == == === Genesee __________________________ _ 
~ 

Greene ___________________________ _ 

Hamilton ________________________ _ 
Herkimer _____ _ _______________ _ 
Jefferson _________________________ _ 
Kings ____________________________ _ -lewis ____________________________ _ 
livingstan _________________________ _ 
Madison __________________________ _ 
Monroe __________________________ _ 
Montgomery ______________________ _ 
Nassau ___________________________ _ 

~ 

Niagara __________________________ _ 
~ 

Oneida ___________________________ _ 
Onondaga _________________________ _ 
Ontorio ___________________________ _ 
Orange ___________________________ _ 
OrleonL __________________________ _ 
Oswego __________________________ _ 
OtSf90 ~~ ~~ _ ~ ~~~~ ~~ ~~ ~~ ~_~_~~~_~ __ _ 
Putnam ___________________________ _ 
Queens ___________________________ _ 

Rensselaer ________________________ _ 
Richmond _________________________ _ 
Rockland ____ .. ____________________ _ 
St lawrence . ______________________ _ 
Saratoga ____ . ___ .. ________________ _ 
Schenectady __________ . ____________ _ 
Schoharie _____ . __________________ _ 
Schuyler __ _ _________ _ 
Seneca __ 
Steuben __ 

Suffolk ~ 
SuUivan_ 
Tiogo __ 
Tompkins 
Ulster _ 
Warren 
Washington 
Wayne __ _ 
Westchester _ 
Wyoming _ 
Yotes 

Forms not on moillisL ______________ _ 

150 NEW YORK 

~ 

-
~ 

~ 

~ 

~ 

~ 

~ 

-

Totol 

Farms 

6 261 

58 
138 

-
90 

212 
145 
200 

59 
96 
69 

78 
78 

101 
58 

182 
52 
62 
36 

107 
34 

I 
59 

122 
-

103 
103 

79 
63 
66 

-

180 
136 
83 

122 
54 

108 
148 
128 

2 
-

93 
-
-

278 
77 
17 
81 
61 
65 

203 

32 
59 
76 
80 
74 
17 
78 

124 
7 

92 
91 

I 244 

Number I to 4 

134 635 3 232 

I 310 28 
3 662 78 

- -
687 57 

2 922 106 
10429 57 
4 504 112 

680 37 
842 61 
486 48 

849 42 
961 48 

I 610 61 
3 716 30 
3434 77 

803 32 
246 49 
578 20 

7 115 30 
283 18 

(0) I -
544 40 
905 78 

- -
596 71 

4000 26 
705 49 

2 661 28 
495 41 

- -
8 487 53 
I 931 86 
I 529 40 
4 559 41 
I 030 30 
8 788 19 
I 179 80 

697 85 
(0) I 
- -

2 336 60 
- -
- -

2 685 183 
I 114 43 

408 8 
591 53 

I 330 29 
7 957 15 
2 701 113 

362 17 
910 34 
921 38 

2 273 36 
I 672 30 

90 13 
I 002 36 
4 754 38 

(0) 5 
3 191 28 
8 525 20 

8 323 674 

1978 -Con. 

Hogs and pigs - inventory per form 

Forms with- 500 or more 

5 to 9 10 to 24 25 to 49 50 to 99 100 to 199 200 to 499 Farms Number 

I 073 I 136 338 199 151 97 35 29 127 

13 8 I I 6 I - -
22 24 7 5 - I I (0) 
- - - - - - - -

15 10 6 I I - - -
35 38 19 12 2 - - -
29 18 7 15 6 7 6 5 241 
28 32 10 9 4 4 I (0) 
II 7 2 - I I - -
20 8 4 2 I - - -
14 5 I - - I - -
10 16 8 2 - - - -
13 12 3 - I I - -
21 7 2 5 4 I - -
10 8 4 2 I I 2 (0) 
32 42 12 10 7 2 - -

8 7 3 - - 2 - -
7 5 I - - - - -
8 4 3 - - I - -

17 14 12 13 12 7 2 (0) 
7 7 I I - - - -
- I - - - - - -

10 3 3 2 I - - -
22 20 - I - I - -
- - - - - - - -

20 7 4 I - - - -
24 26 12 9 3 I 2 (0) 
18 2 7 3 - - - -
6 12 4 4 4 5 - -

13 9 I 2 - - - -
- - - - - - - -

33 32 19 16 14 12 I (0) 
23 15 5 2 3 2 - -
21 9 4 4 4 I - -
16 32 17 4 6 5 I (0) 
8 7 4 I 3 I - -

12 24 17 14 10 7 5 3 170 
33 21 13 - I - - -
28 13 I - I - - -
- - - I - - - -
- - - - - - - -

13 9 4 I 2 4 - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

49 30 8 2 5 I - -
14 8 8 I 2 I - -
4 3 I - - I - -

13 10 4 - I - - -
II 12 4 3 - 2 - -
5 II 7 7 6 8 6 3 747 

28 32 16 II 2 I - -
9 3 I I I - - -

10 8 2 3 I I - -
13 12 10 3 - - - -
16 14 6 3 2 2 I (0) 
17 17 2 5 2 - I (0) 

- 4 - - - - - -
19 17 2 - 4 - - -
22 20 22 9 9 3 I (0) 

I - - - I - - -
17 17 16 3 8 2 I (0) 
19 20 8 5 9 6 4 4 368 

186 384 - - - - - -

1978 CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE-COUNTY SUMMARY DATA 
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Table 17. Hogs and Pigs-Inventory and Sales: 

All Farms 
Part 3 of 3 

New YorL ________________ _ -
Albany ___________________________ _ 

-Allegany __________________________ _ 
-Bronx ____________________________ _ -Broome ___________________________ _ -Cattaraugus _______________________ _ -Cayuga ___________________________ _ 
-Chautauqua _______________________ _ 
-Chemung _________________________ _ 
-Chenango _________________________ _ 
-Clinton ___________________________ _ 
-

Columbia _________________________ _ 
-Cortland __________________________ _ 
-Delaware _________________________ _ -Dutchess _________________________ _ 
-Erie ______________________________ _ -Essex ____________________________ _ -Franklin __________________________ _ 
-Futtan ____________________________ _ 
-Genesee __________________________ _ -Greene ___________________________ _ -

Homilton __________________________ _ -Herkimer _________________________ _ -Jefferson _________________________ _ -Kings ____________________________ _ -lewis ____________________________ _ -livingstoo _________________________ _ -Madison __________________________ _ -Monroe ___________________________ _ -Montgomery ______________________ _ -Nassau ___________________________ _ -
Niagara __________________________ _ -Oneida ___________________________ _ -Onondaga _________________________ _ 

-Ontario ___________________________ _ -Orange ___________________________ _ -Orleans ___________________________ _ -Oswego __________________________ _ -Otsego ___________________________ _ -Putnam ___________________________ _ -Queens ___________________________ _ -
Rensselaer ________________________ _ -Richmond _________________________ _ 

-Rockland _________________________ _ 
-Sf lawrence _______________________ _ -Saratoga _________________________ _ 

Schenectady _______________________ _ -
-Schoharie _________________________ _ 
-Schuyler __________________________ _ 

Seneca ___________________________ _ --Steuben __________________________ _ -
Suffolk ___________________________ _ 

-Sullivon ___________________________ _ 
Tioga ____________________________ _ -

-Tompkins _________________________ _ 
-Ulster ____________________________ _ 
-Warren ___________________________ _ -Washington _______________________ _ -Wayne ___________________________ _ -Westchester _______________________ _ -Wyoming _________________________ _ 
-Yates ____________________________ _ 
-

Farms not on maillisL ______________ _ -

Forms 

4052 

36 
83 
-

46 
144 
107 
131 
34 
45 
24 

53 
40 
51 
43 

143 
21 
22 
18 
95 
18 

2 
22 
49 
-

35 
88 
33 
48 
31 
-

156 
67 
58 
97 
28 

110 
99 
53 
2 
-

46 
-
-

112 
44 
II 
39 
50 
62 

133 

II 
33 
60 
63 
47 

6 
47 

107 
4 

70 
85 

890 

Total 

Sales 
Number ($1,000) 

190804 14 784 

2498 211 
5390 420 

- -
1009 69 
4331 227 

17343 I 215 
5 325 426 
2075 107 
1200 82 

480 34 

I 364 71 
I 307 109 
I 403 67 
6072 609 
4679 377 
I 197 76 

267 16 
696 56 

10 542 953 
570 23 

(D) (D) 
825 66 
731 48 

- -
532 34 

4641 390 
771 41 

3404 312 
724 35 

- -
10260 881 
2 120 153 
I 762 120 
7818 717 
I 835 132 

II 776 I 018 
1 566 80 

862 46 
(D) (O~ 1 

-

2685 134 
- -
- -

4385 196 
I 384 76 

925 95 
680 36 

2634 213 
10886 943 
3262 235 

359 26 
1 827 89 
1 289 73 
3 137 234 
2932 280 

52 4 
I 240 73 
7358 510 

(D) (D) 
4451 376 

10 782 921 

12 215 937 

1978 CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE-COUNTY SUMMARY DATA 

1978-(on. 

Hogs and pigs - sales per form 

Forms with- 1.000 or more 

I t09 10 to 49 50 to 99 100 to 199 200 to 499 SOO to 999 Forms Number 

I 716 I 591 360 200 118 45 22 33 529 

13 II 8 2 I - I (D) 
37 33 4 4 4 - I (D) 
- - - - - - - -

19 22 3 2 - - - -
47 71 17 8 I - - -
35 36 9 8 6 8 5 7019 
63 42 17 4 4 - I (0) 
16 16 - - I - I (D) 
19 18 8 - - - - -
II 12 - I - - - -

24 22 5 I I - - -
17 16 4 2 I - - -
25 17 6 3 - - - -
18 16 4 3 - I I (D) 
74 41 15 7 6 - - -
10 8 1 - I I - -
13 8 I - - - - -
9 5 3 - I - - -

27 25 15 13 II 3 I (0) 
8 5 3 2 - - - -

- 2 - - - ::1 - -
II 7 2 I I - -
27 21 - - I - - -
- - - - - - - -

23 11 - I - - - -
32 39 7 6 2 2 - -
12 15 6 - - - - -
21 10 6 6 3 2 - -
14 15 I - I - - -- - - - - -I - -
47 61 16 16 13 3 - -
35 19 7 3 3 - - -
26 21 6 4 I - - -
31 43 9 6 3 4 1 (D) 
10 6 5 5 I 1 - -
25 42 14 14 7 7 I (D) 
52 41 4 2 - - - -
31 19 2 I -

=1 
-

=1 
I - - I - -
- - - - - -

17 20 1 4 4 - - -- - - - - - - -- - - - - - - -
53 44 7 4 3 - 1 (D) 
16 22 3 2 1 - - -3 6 - 1 - 1 - -19 18 - 2 - - - -21 17 5 5 1 - I (D) 14 16 7 12 6 5 2 (D) 61 52 13 6 1 - - -
4 6 - - I - - -13 13 3 I 3 - - -31 20 7 2 - - - -23 25 7 3 4 I - -19 15 8 2 2 

::1 I (D) 3 3 - - - - -23 17 5 - 2 - - -38 44 8 8 6 2 I (D) 3 - - - - I - -22 24 9 II 3 I - -27 24 II II 7 2 3 4 252 
423 409 58 - - - - -
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